## 503897082 06/30/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3943732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAMON SANDOVAL	06/23/2016
WILFRED CHARLES BOUDREAU	06/23/2016
CHRISTOPHER STEVEN DEWAAL	06/23/2016
JONATHAN CHARLES LEVELL	06/23/2016
JEFFREY PATRICK HEUEL	06/24/2016

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COBRA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6500 WEST CORTLAND STREET	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60707	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29535785

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)953-1121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@hitchcockevert.com
Correspondent Name: HITCHCOCK EVERT LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 131709

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313-1709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COBR-38685-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN T. TOWER	
SIGNATURE:	/John T. Tower/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=160607 Confirmatory Assignment\_Signed#page1.tif source=160607 Confirmatory Assignment\_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503897082 REEL: 039056 FRAME: 0357

source=160607 Confirmatory Assignment_Signed#page3.tif	
source=160607 Confirmatory Assignment_Signed#page4.tif	
source=160607 Confirmatory Assignment_Signed#page5.tif	
source=160607 Confirmatory Assignment_Signed#page6.tif	
source=160607 Confirmatory Assignment_Signed#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 039056 FRAME: 0358

# **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Ramon Sandoval, of 6754 South Kildare Ave., Chicago, Illinois 60629, U.S.A., Wilfred Charles Boudreau, of 27354 N. Primrose Lane, Mundelein, Illinois 60060, Christopher Steven deWaal, of 218 Lakewood Drive, Oakwood Hills, Illinois 60013, Jonathan Charles Levell, of 9233 Ewing Ave., Evanston, Illinois 60203, and Jeffrey Patrick Heuel, of 145 South York Street, Elmhurst, Illinois 60126, hereby confirm and acknowledge that by agreement, we did sell, assign, and transfer on or before August 10, 2015, to Cobra Electronics Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 6500 West Cortland Street, Chicago, Illinois 60707, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire title and interest in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled MOBILE POWER DEVICE, filed on August 10, 2015 and accorded U.S. Patent Application No. 29/535,785.

We hereby confirm such transfer on or before August 10, 2015 of our rights under U.S. Patent Application No. 29/535,785. Further, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

WE also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish

Assignment Attorney Docket No. COBR-38685-US Page 1 of 7

cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WE also covenant that no assignment, sales agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

WE hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

WE DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, including any divisions, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the aforesaid interest in and to the same.

Assignment Attorney Docket No. COBR-38685-US

Page 2 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand this <u>Z3 kd</u> day
of <u>June</u> , 2016.	·
The second secon	n Salf
	on Sandoval
Inven	tor and Assignor
State of ILLINOIS §	
State of ILLINO15 § § ss.  County of Cook §	
County org	
BEFORE ME, Glenys Ostic Reges	, Notary Public,
on this day personally appeared Ramon Son Name of Signer	indoval
known to me Glenus Ostic - K	leyes -OR-
☐ proved to me on the oath of	-OR-
Name of Credible Wi	itness
☐ proved to me through	
Description of Identity	y Card or Document
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the for	regoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same	for the purposes and consideration
therein expressed.	
Given under my hand and seal of office this 23 day	of June, 2016.  Month Year
NOTARY SEAL Signature	ens Oster Peyes
,	
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Glenys Ostic-Reyes Notary Public, State of Illinois	
My Commission Expires 3/26/2019	•

Page 3 of 7

	IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand tl	nis <u>23 <sup>° d</sup></u> day	y
of _	June				
				1	
			IMII M	We foll	
			•	Boudreau	
			Inventor and Ass	signor	
Stat	e of JLLINOIS	§			
Cau	e of <u>    LLINO(5</u> nty of <u>Cook</u>	§ ss.			
Cou	nly or <u>COOR</u>	3			
REE	OPENE (ala	inis Ostic	Reves	Notary D	ublic
DEF	ORE ME, <u>G/e</u>	Name of Notary Public	, 19 <sup>-3</sup>	, Notary P	JUIIC,
on t	his day personally a	ppeared Wiz	FRED Charles B Name of Signer	oudrean	
	known to me	Glenus	Oshic Reyes Name of Notary Public,	-OR-	
			, ,		
	□ proved to me	on the oath of		Oi	R-
			Name of Credible Witness		*
	☐ proved to me	through	Description of Identity Card or Documer	nt .	
to b	e the person whose	name is subscrib	bed to the foregoing inst	trument and	
ackr	nowledged to me th	at he/she execute	ed the same for the purp	ooses and considerati	on
ther	ein expressed.				
			224d T		
Give	en under my hand a	nd seal of office	this 23 <sup>nd</sup> day of June	2	
			60	)	
	NOTARY SEAL		Signature of Not	ary Public / Juga	
•	•••••				
. }	"OFFICIAL SEA				
¥.	Glenys Ostic-Rey Notary Public, State of	f Illinois 🔰			
3	My Commission Expires	3/26/2019 {			

Page 4 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day
of, 2016.
Christopher Steven de Waal Inventor and Assignor
State of /LLINOIS §
State of   LINOIS S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
BEFORE ME, Glengs Ostic-Reges, Notary Public
on this day personally appeared <u>Christopher Steven deWaal</u>
The Known to me Glenys Ostic-Reyes -OR-
□ proved to me on the oath ofOR-
□ proved to me through  Description of Identity Card or Document
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration
therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 23 rd day of June 2016.
NOTARY SEAL  Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Glenys Ostic-Reyes Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 3/26/2019

Page 5 of 7

	IN WITNESS WH		ereunto set my hand t	his $23^{ro}$	day
of	Jure	, 2016.			
			Janathan Obarda		
			Jonathan Charle Inventor and Ass		•
	1		mvomot and mo	oigi.oi	
State	of <u>[LL]NO15</u>	§ § ss.			
Coun	of $\frac{\int LLINOIS}{LOOK}$	§			
BEFO	ORE ME, <u>(9/0 m</u>	45 Ostic	Reyes	, No	otary Public
		•	than Charles L	Leve//	
<b></b>			Name of Signer		
	☑ known to me _	Glenys Os	HE-Reyes Name of Notary Public	OI	₹-
	☐ proved to me o	n the oath of			OR-
		Γ	Name of Credible Witness		
	☐ proved to me the	ırough	Description of Identity Card or Documen	nt.	
to be	the person whose i	name is subscrib	ed to the foregoing ins	trument and	
ackno	owledged to me tha	t he/she execute	d the same for the purp	ooses and cons	sideration
	in expressed.		•		
Giver	n under my hand an	d seal of office th	nis 23 day of Thue		
	NOTARY SEAL		General Signature of Not	die Peye	-
•	"OFFICIAL SE	AL"			
Ž.	Glenys Ostic-Re Notary Public, State My Commission Expire	of Illinois \$			

Page 6 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday
of, 2016.
Jeffrey Patrick Heuel Inventor and Assignor
State of WUNDIS S SS.  County of COOK S
BEFORE ME, Glenys Ostic Reyes , Notary Public
on this day personally appeared
Windown to me Glengs Ostic Reges -OR-
proved to me on the oath of
□ proved to me through  Description of Identity Card or Document
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 24th day of <u>June</u> , 2616.
NOTARY SEAL  Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Glenys Ostic-Reyes Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 3/26/2019

**RECORDED: 06/30/2016** 

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 039056 FRAME: 0365